2
REPAIR RETAINING WALL

FORT LEONARD WOOD ARMY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

FORT LEONARD WOOD, MO

T.O.  0045


MEETING MINUTES #5

Meeting Place: Logistics conference room

Tuesday, February 17, 2004 1:00 p.m.

Site Telephone: 573-329-5045...........Fax: 573-329-5252

Attendees:  

Name
Company/Organization
Phone Number
E-Mail Address
Initials 

Carl Holbrook
John J. Kirlin, Inc.-SPD
210-865-0065
cholbrook@johnjkirlin-inc.com
x

Bill Starnes
Meddac
596-0478
Bill.Starnes@cen.amedd.army.mil
x

Barry Douglas
Meddac EOC
596-0484
Barry.Douglas@cen.amedd.army.mil


Irita Barnard
Meddac
596-0484
Irita.Barnard@us.army.mil


Maj. Tamara Lutz
Meddac
596-9075
Tamara.Lutz@cen.amedd.army.mil
x

Randy Furse
Meddac SOFM-OA
596-1788
Randy.Furse@cen.amedd.army.mil


Gerald Potter 
QA COE
596-0081
Gerald.Potter@cen.amedd.army.mil


Robert Price
QA COE
596-0081
Robert.Price5@cen.amedd.army.mil
x

Paul Frank
Frank and Frank
573-635-4481
fandfinc@socket.net


Linda Brazier
MEDDAC Prev Med
596-5750
Linda.Brazier@cen.amedd.army.mil


Jeanette Long
MEDDAC Inf. Control
596-0442
Jeanette.Long@cen.amedd.army.mil


James Bonkowske
MEDDAC IH
596-0064
James.Bonkowske@cen.amedd.army.mil
x

Thomas Berrett
John J. Kirlin, Inc. – SPD 
240-401-5597
Tberrett@johnjkirlin-inc.com


Lt. Peterson
MEDDAC – Prev Med EH/IN
596-9593
Robert.peterson@cen.amedd.army.mil


Glen Williams
MEDDAC
596-9834
williamsgd@cen.amedd.army.mil


Elise Robinson
John J. Kirlin, Inc. – SPD
329-5045
erobinson@johnjkirlin-inc.com
x


























 










REVIEWED MEETING MINUTES FROM MEETING #4

OLD BUSINESS
2.4
The facility would like the cost of replacing the windows facing out to the courtyard on 


the South Wall in the proposal.  JJK will have Frank & Frank include the windows in 


their pricing if it is possible at this time. The request for proposal that was submitted 


was only for the Work Plan. Irita stated that she has preliminary pricing of: 


$100,000 for the clean up of the wall, $550,000 for prior year funds, $50,000 for the 


work plan, and approximately $200,000 for the modified plan of the North Wall. The 


facility paid $25,000 for the Work Plan. We are now waiting for it to be awarded. The 


price will include replacing the windows that face out to the courtyard.


(OPEN ISSUE)

NEW BUSINESS

5.0 The Schnabel report dated February 4th states that there is minimal movement on the 


north wall. (CLOSED BUSINESS)

QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTIONS

· NONE
SAFETY INSPECTIONS
· All barriers and caution taped were fixed as needed on a daily basis.

· TWO-WEEK LOOK AHEAD SCHEDULE

· Waiting on the approved work plan and modifications to be made.

· The next progress meeting will be held February 24th, 2004 at 1:00 PM in the conference room.

We welcome all comments or suggestions in response to the weekly meeting minutes. Please

e-mail responses to Elise Robinson at erobinson@johnjkirlin-inc.com. 

cc:
Attendees


Nathan Chong /HFPA 

Richard Moore/JJK-SPD




Matt McGovern/HFPA 

Tom Berrett/JJK-SPD


Larry Miniard/Mobile COE 

Jan White/JJK-SPD


Galdston Hall/HFPA

Lakethia Lane-SPD 
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